
Peter J. Richardson (OSB No. 06668) 
Gregory M. Adams (OSB No. 101779)  
Richardson & O’Leary PLLC 
515 N. 27th Street 
P.O. Box 7218 
Boise, Idaho 83702 
Telephone: (208) 938-7901  
Fax: (208) 938-7904  
peter@richardsonandoleary.com 
greg@richardsonandoleary.com  
 
Attorneys for Community Renewable Energy Association 
 

BEFORE THE 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON 

 
 
In the Matter of  
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF 
OREGON 
 
Investigation into determination of resource 
sufficiency, pursuant to Order No. 06-538 

)
)
)
) 
)
)
) 
) 

UM 1396 
 

REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO THE 
SERVICE LIST, AND WAIVER OF 
PAPER SERVICE 

 

________________________________________ 
 

The Community Renewable Energy Association (“CREA”) hereby requests the following 

addition be made to the service list in this docket:   

Gregory M. Adams (OSB No. 101779) 
Richardson & O’Leary PLLC  
515 N. 27th Street 
P.O. Box 7218 
Boise, Idaho 83702  
Telephone: 208-938-2236  
Fax: 208-938-7904  
greg@richardsonandoleary.com  (waives paper service) 
 

 CREA requests no changes be made for the other names on the service list for CREA, 

Peter J. Richardson and Paul R. Woodin. 
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 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 26th day of January, 2011. 
 
 
        
 
       RICHARDSON & O’LEARY PLLC 
  
 
        
       ___________________________  
       Peter J. Richardson (OSB No. 06668)  
       Gregory M. Adams (OSB No. 101779) 
       Attorneys for Northwest and Intermountain  
       Power Producers Coalition 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
            I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 26th day of January, 2011, a true and correct copy of 
the within and foregoing COMMUNITY RENEWABLE ENERGY COALITION’S 
REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO THE SERVICE LIST, AND WAIVER OF PAPER 
SERVICE was served as shown to: 
  

Oregon Department of Energy 
Matt Krumenauer 
Vijay A Satyal 
Andrea F Simmons 
matt.krumenauer@state.or.us 
vija.a.satyal@state.or.us  
andrea.f.simmons@state.or.us  
(waived paper service) 
 

      Hand Delivery 
   _
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

G. Catriona McCracken 
Robert Jenks     
CITIZEN’S UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON 
catriona@oregoncub.org 
bob@oregoncub.org  
(waived paper service) 
 

      Hand Delivery 
   _
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

Irion Sanger      
Davison Van Cleve 
333 SW Taylor Ste 400 
Portland OR 97204 
las@dvclaw.com  
 

      Hand Delivery 
 X_
___Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

Michael T Weirich 
Janet L Prewitt 
Department of Justice 
1162 Court Street, NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us 
janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us  
(waived paper service) 
 

     Hand Delivery 
   _
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

Ed Durrenberger 
OREGON PUBLIC UTILITIES COMM. 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
ed.durrenberger@state.or.us  
   

     Hand Delivery 
X_
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X_ Electronic Mail 
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PacifiCorp Oregon Dockets 
825 NE Multmomah Ste 2000 
Portland OR 97232 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com  

     Hand Delivery 
  X_
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

Randall Dahlgren  
J Richard George 
Portland General Electric 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com 
(waived paper service) 
 

      Hand Delivery 
    _
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

Christa Bearry 
Donovan E Walker 
Idaho Power Company 
Boise ID 83707-0070 
cbearry@idahopower.com  
dwalker@idahopower.com 
(waived paper service) 
 

     Hand Delivery 
   _
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

Lisa A. Rackner 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
lisa@mcd-law.com  
(waived paper service) 
 

     Hand Delivery 
    _
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

Thomas H Nelson 
Attorney at Law 
nelson@thnelson.com 
(waived paper service) 

      Hand Delivery 
  _ 
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

Will K Carey 
Annala, Carey, Baker, et al, PC 
wcarey@hootriverattorneys.com 
(waived paper service) 
 

      Hand Delivery 
  _ 
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

Paul Woodin 
Community Renewable Energy 
pwoodin@communityrenewables.org 
(waived paper service) 
 

      Hand Delivery 
  _ 
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

Elain Prause 
John M Volkman 
Energy Trust of Oregon 
elaine.prause@energytrust.org 
john.volkman@energytrust.org 

      Hand Delivery 
  _ 
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 
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(waived paper service) 
  
Jordan A White 
Pacific Power & Light 
Jordan.white@pacificorp.com 
(waived paper service) 

      Hand Delivery 
  _ 
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

Randall J Falkenberg 
RFI Consulting Inc 
PMB 362 
8343 Roswell Rd 
Sandy Springs GA 30350 
consultrfi@aol.com  
 

      Hand Delivery 
 X_ 
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

David A Lokting 
Stoll Berne 
209 SW Oak Street Ste 500 
Portland OR 97204 
dlokting@stollberne.com 

      Hand Delivery 
  X 
__  Facsimile 

U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid 

 X
 

_ Electronic Mail 

 
 
 
      Signed___________________ 
       Gregory Adams 
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